Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SourceGas Holdings LLC		1102/12/2008 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SourceGas
Street Address:	370 Van Gordon Street
Internal Address:	Suite 4000
City:	Lakewood
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80228
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77013236	SOURCE GAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: bjohnson@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Brent P. Johnson
Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway
Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5141

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7334-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brent P. Johnson
Signature:	/Brent P. Johnson/
	I RADEWARA

900099094 REEL: 003719 FRAME: 0453

0.00

OF HU

Date:	02/14/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment of 77013236#page1.tif source=Assignment of 77013236#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003719 FRAME: 0454

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by SourceGas Holdings LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having an address of 120 Long Ridge Road, Stamford Connecticut 06927, to SourceGas LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Limited Liability Company having an address of 370 Van Gordon Street, Suite 4000, Lakewood, Colorado 80228.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 77/013,236 for the mark "SOURCE GAS" and is desirous of assigning the mark to ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the mark, the aforesaid application, and any trademark registration issuing therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the mark "SOURCE GAS," together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, the registration that issues from U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 77/013,236, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of any countries, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the date below or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of "SOURCE"

NY1:\1539788\02\X03W02!.DOC\75040.0001

TRADEMARK REEL: 003719 FRAME: 0455

GAS," with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR: SourceGas Holdings LLC

RECORDED: 02/14/2008